
 

  

 
   

 

AVERY PROFESSIONAL MARINER TRAINING CENTER 
Mariner Career Advancement Schedule 2025 

    

USCG APPROVED COURSES 
 
USCG Captain’s License Prep Course - Online (80 hours self paced + exam) 

 
USCG License Prep Course 100 Ton Master - $745 
USCG License Prep Course OUPV (6-Pack) - $620 
 

   01/30/25-01/31/25 | Thu-Fri |8:00 am – 4:00 pm 
*   Please call the program office for more details and additional dates     
     949.205.7352 

Other USCG Approved Courses – Presented by OCC Waterfront Campus 
 
STCW Basic Safety Training (BST) - 5 days - $1200 
   03/03/25-03/07/25 | Mon-Fri 9:00 am-6:00 pm*  
   04/07/25-04/11/25 | Mon-Fri 9:00 am-6:00 pm* 
   06/09/25-06/13/25 | Mon-Fri 9:00 am-6:00 pm* 
   07/14/25-07/18/25 | Mon-Fri 9:00 am-6:00 pm* 
   08/11/25-08/15/25 | Mon-Fri 9:00 am-6:00 pm* 
   09/25/25-10/03/25 | Mon-Fri 9:00 am-6:00 pm* 
   11/03/25-11/07/25 | Mon-Fri 9:00 am-6:00 pm* 

* Wednesdays 5:45 am-5:00 pm due to live fire training in San Diego 
     Thursdays 7:00 am-5:00 pm due to in water assessments 

Radar Observer Unlimited - 5 Days - $1000 
   01/13/25-01/17/25 | Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm 
   03/31/25-04/04/25 | Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm    
   
Marine Radio Operator’s Course FCC MROP - 1 day - $99  

(+$40 at the time of exam) 
   04/28/25 | Tue 9:00 am-4:30 pm    
   08/21/25 | Thu 9:00 am-4:30 pm    
   11/18/25 | Tue 9:00 am-4:30 pm    

 
Partnership with Maritime Institute (MI) 

 
Able Seaman – AB - 5 days - $1100 
   03/10/25-03/14/25 | Mon-Fri 9:00 am-6:00 pm 
   09/08/25-09/12/25 | Mon-Fri 9:00 am-6:00 pm 
 
Advanced Fire Fighting - 4 days - $1100 
   03/03/23-03/06/25 | Mon-Thu 9:00 am-6:00 pm 
   08/05/25-08/08/25 | Tue-Fri 9:00 am-6:00 pm 
 
Bridge Resource Management - 4 days - $850 
   03/11/25-03/14/25 | Tue-Fri 9:00 am-6:00 pm 
   09/30/25-10/03/25 | Tue-Fri 9:00 am-6:00 pm 
 
Electronic Chart Display Information System – ECDIS 
5 days - $1475 
 
Leadership and Managerial Skills - 5 days - $1200 
   11/17/25-11/21/25 | Mon-Fri 9:00 am-6:00 pm 
 
  

Leadership and Teamworking Skills - 1 day - $350 
   02/19/25 | Wed 9:00 am-6:00 pm 
   12/17/25 | Wed 9:00 am-6:00 pm 
 
RFPNW - Rating Forming Part of a Navigational Watch 
2 days - $750 
   05/28/25-05/29/25 | Wed-Thu 9:00 am-6:00 pm 
 
Train the Trainer - 5 days - $1300 
   03/24/25-03/28/25 | Mon-Fri 9:00 am-6:00 pm 
 
Vessel Personnel with Designated Security Duties – VPDSD  
1 day - $300 
   04/10/25 | Thu 9:00 am-6:00 pm 
   10/29/25 | Wed 9:00 am-6:00 pm 
 
Vessel Security Officer – VSO - 2 days - $550 
   04/08/25-04/09/25 | Tue-Wed 9:00 am-6:00 pm 
   10/27/25-10/28/25 | Mon-Tue 9:00 am-6:00 pm 

 
       



 

  

 
 

AVERY PROFESSIONAL MARINER TRAINING CENTER 
Recreational Mariner Schedule 2025 

  
Adult First Aid/CPR & AED - 1 day - $98  
 01/18/25 | Sat 9:00 am-10:30 am 
 02/11/25 | Tue 5:00 pm-6:30 pm 
 03/15/25 | Sat 9:00 am-10:30 am 
 04/15/25 | Tue 5:00 pm-6:30 pm 
 05/03/25 | Sat 9:00 am-10:30 am 
 05/27/25 | Tue 5:00 pm-6:30 pm 
 07/15/25 | Tue 5:00 pm-6:30 pm 
 08/23/25 | Sat 9:00 am-10:00 am 
 09/16/25 | Tue 5:00 pm-6:30 pm 
 10/11/25 | Sat 9:00 am-10:00 am 
 11/08/25 | Sat 9:00 am-10:30 am 
 12/02/25 | Tue 5:00 pm-6:30 pm 
 
Coastal Navigation 1 - 7 days - $215     
  01/15/25-02/26/25 | Tue 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
  04/12/25-05/10/25 | Sat 9:00 am-2:30 pm* 
  09/09/25-10/21/25 | Tue 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 

* 4 days 

 
Coastal Navigation 2 - 4 days - $175  
  03/12/25-04/02/25 | Wed 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
  11/01/25-11/15/25 | Sat 9:0 am-1:30 pm* 

* 3 days 
 

Navigation & Piloting w/ US Sailing Navigation 1 Certification 
- 4 days - $205  
  03/13/25-04/03/25 | Thu 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 

03/13/25-04/03/25 | Thu 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
03/13/25-04/03/25 | Thu 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 

Introduction to Marine Radar - 1 day - $85 
   02/16/25 | Sat 9:00 am-12:00 pm 
   04/03/25 | Thu 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
   06/21/25 | Sat 9:00 am-12:00 pm 
   10/16/25 | Thu 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
 
Marine Radar for Cruising - 2 days - $160  
   02/27/25-03/06/25 | Thu 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
   04/17/25-04/24/25 | Thu 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
   06/24/25-07/01/25 | Tue 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
   10/28/25-11/04/25 | Tue 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
 
Marlinspike Seminar Series 
Knotting Made Easy - 1 day - $55 
   01/30/25 | Thu 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
   11/06/25 | Thu 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
 
Knotting & Splicing - 1 day - $55 
   02/06/25 | Thu 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
   11/13/25 | Thu 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
 
Splicing, Seizing, and Whipping - 1 day - $55 
   02/13/25 | Thu 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
   11/18/25 | Tue 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
 
Splicing Double Braided Nylon Line - 1 day - $55 
   02/20/25 | Thu 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
   11/25/25 | Tue 6:30 pm-9:30 pm 
 
 

 
Scan here to register for USCG approved courses. 
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